
1 
 

 
IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
 
 

K.M., INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF M.M. AND S.M., 
AND ALL OTHERS SIMILARLY SITUATED, 

         Petitioners, 
—against— 

 
ERIC ADAMS, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY 
AS MAYOR OF NEW YORK CITY, ET AL. 

         Respondents. 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 On this 27th day of February, 2023, I caused the above referenced Petition 
for Writ of Certiorari to be served via email and US First Class Mail on the Counsel 
listed below: 
 
Richard Paul Dearing 
Assistant Corporation Counsel 
New York City Law Department 
100 Church Street 
New York, NY 10007 
rdearing@law.nyc.gov 
 
Diana Lawless  
New York City Law Department 
100 Church Street 
New York, NY 10007 
dlawless@law.nyc.gov 
 
Devin Slack  
New York City Law Department 
100 Church Street 
New York, NY 10007 
dslack@law.nyc.gov 
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Bryce L. Friedman  
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP 
425 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
bfriedman@stblaw.com 
managingclerk@stblaw.com 
 
Fredric Paul Gallin, 
Methfessel & Werbel, P.C. 
Suite 200 
2025 Lincoln Highway 
Edision, NJ 08818 
gallin@methwerb.com 
 
Curtis A. Johnson, Esq.,  
Bond, Schoeneck & King, PLLC 
3rd Floor 
350 Linden Oaks 
Rochester, NY 14625 
cjohnson@bsk.com 
 
Adam I. Kleinberg 
Sokoloff Stern LLP 
Suite 201 
179 Westbury Avenue 
Carle Place, NY 11514 
akleinberg@sokoloffstern.com 
 
Caroline B. Lineen, Esq. 
Silverman & Associates 
Suite 1102 
445 Hamilton Avenue 
White Plains, NY 10601 
cblineen@gmail.com 
 
Kathleen D. Monnes, Esq. 
Day Pitney LLP 
242 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
kdmonnes@daypitney.com 
 
Dennis Michael Rothman, Esq., 
Lester Schwab Katz & Dwyer, LLP 
100 Wall Street 
New York, NY 10005 
drothman@lskdnylaw.com 
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Joseph Kevin Scully, Esq. 
Day Pitney LLP 
242 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
jkscully@daypitney.com 
 
Mohammad Shihabi, Esq. 
FordHarrison LLP 
350 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2300 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
mshihabi@fordharrison.com 
 
Matthew John Shiroma, Esq. 
Day Pitney LLP 
242 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
mshiroma@daypitney.com 
 
Lewis R. Silverman, Senior Attorney 
Silverman & Associates 
445 Hamilton Avenue, #1102 
White Plains, NY 10601 
lsilverman@silvermanandassociatesny.com 
 
Linda L. Yoder, Esq. 
Shipman & Goodwin LLP 
One Constitution Plaza 
Hartford, CT 06103 
lyoder@goodwin.com 
 
Johanna Zelman, Esq. 
FordHarrison LLP 
CityPlace II, Suite 610 
185 Asylum Street 
Hartford, CT 06103 
jzelman@fordharrison.com 
 
Darren P. Cunningham, Esq. 
Connecticut Office of the Attorney General 
Office of the Solicitor General 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 
darren.cunningham@ct.gov 
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Matthew William Grieco, Assistant Solicitor General 
New York State Office of the Attorney General 
Division of Appeals & Opinions 
28 Liberty Street 
New York, NY 10005 
matthew.grieco@ag.ny.gov 
nyoag.nycpdf@ag.ny.gov 
 
Adam S. Mocciolo, Esq. 
W.R. Berkley Corporation 
475 Steamboat Road 
Greenwich, CT 06830 
amocciolo@pullcom.com 
 
Corinne Elisabeth Atton, Esq. 
Draper & Draper LLC 
Suite 1700 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
corinne.atton@draperllc.com 
  
Michael J. Scarinci 
Assistant Attorney General 
Pennsylvania Office of the Attorney General, 15th Floor 
Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
mscarinci@attorneygeneral.gov 
 
Randall L. Winet 
Winet Patrick Gayer Creighton & Hanes 
1215 West Vista Way 
Vista, CA 92083 
rwinet@wpwlaw.com 
 
Nicholas Miller 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
111 East Grand Avenue, Suite 301 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
nmiller@fredlaw.com 
 
Jonathan Brush 
Rogers Morris & Grover LLP 
Suite 1200 
5718 Westheimer 
Houston, TX 77057 
jbrush@rmgllp.com 
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Amy Dawn Demmler 
Rogers Morris & Grover LLP 
Suite 1200 
5718 Westheimer 
Houston, TX 77057 
ademmler@rmgllp.com 
 
Eric A. Mentzer, Assistant Attorney General 
Washington State Office of the Attorney General 
Complex Litigation Division 
7141 Cleanwater Lane, SW 
P.O. Box 40111 
Olympia, WA 98504 
eric.mentzer@atg.wa.gov 
 
R. July Simpson, Esq.,  
Assistant Attorney General 
Washington State Office of the Attorney General 
7141 Cleanwater Drive, SW 
Olympia, WA 98504 
July.Simpson@atg.wa.gov 
 
Beth L. Kaufman 
Schoeman Updike Kaufman & Gerber LLP 
551 5th Avenue 
New York, NY 10176 
bkaufman@schoeman.com 
 
Jay Worona, General Counsel 
New York State School Boards Association, Inc. 
Suite 200 
24 Century Hill Drive 
Latham, NY 12110 
jay.worona@nyssba.org 
 
Christopher Andrew Long. 
Litchfield Cavo, LLP 
Suite 2104 
420 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10170 
long@litchfieldcavo.com 
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Eric Labes Harrison, Esq. 
Methfessel & Werbel, P.C. 
Suite 200 
2025 Lincoln Highway 
Edision, NJ 08818 
harrison@methwerb.com 
 
Ryan Patrick Driscoll 
Berchem, Moses & Devlin P.C. 
75 Broad Street 
Milford, CT 06460 
rdriscoll@berchemmoses.com 
 
OTHER EMAIL ADDRESSES SERVED: 
 
rubin@methwerb.com 
craskopf@bsk.com 
czacholl@silvermanandassociatesny.com 
kpbrooks@daypitney.com 
llingren@fordharrison.com 
jzelman@fordharrison.com 
nyoag.nycpdf@ag.ny.gov 
lamaral@pullcom.com 
nbadrani@wpgch.com 
nmiller@fredlaw.com 
 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

      
      /s/ Rory J. Bellantoni  
     Rory J. Bellantoni, Esq. 
     Counsel of Record 
     Brain Injury Rights Group, Ltd. 
     300 E. 95th St., #130 
     New York, New York 10128 
     rory@pabilaw.com 

 


